FILE NO. 010667

RESOLUTION NO. 439-0

[Airport Lease Agreement Modification for United Airlines, Inc.]
RESOLUTION APPROVING LEASE MODIFICATION NUMBER FIFTEEN FOR LEASE NO.
82-0126 BETWEEN UNITED AIRLINES, INC. AND THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN
FRANCISCO, ACTING BY AND THROUGH ITS AIRPORT COMMISSION.

WHEREAS, Pursuant to that certain Lease and Use Agreement No. 82-0126 dated July 1, 1981 (the Lease), United Airlines occupies exclusive use space in the North Terminal and Boarding Area "F" for airline operations; and,

WHEREAS, Due to a significant increase in air traffic, Boarding Area "F" has been

expanded to increase concession, airline operating and passenger service space; and,

WHEREAS, On March 6, 2001, by Resolution No. 01-0083, the Airport Commission

approved Modification No. 15 to the Lease, incorporating airline operating space of

approximately 49,973 square feet at the completion of the Boarding Area "F" expansion and deletion of approximately 462 square feet of the International Terminal project:/now, therefore, be it <u>as exclusive use space;</u>

RESOLVED, That this Board of Supervisors hereby approves Modification No. 15 of Lease and Use Agreement No. 82-0126 between United Airlines, Inc. and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission, a copy of which Modification is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. 010667.



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 010667

Date Passed:

Resolution approving Lease Modification Number Fifteen for Lease No. 82-0126 between United Airlines, Inc. and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission.

May 29, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee Absent: 1 - McGoldrick

File No. 010667

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 29, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

mh

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

JUN OR 200

Date Approved